Urstadt Biddle Properties Inc.		4078030		UBA		1,330.6

																										Ventas, Inc.		4046115		VTR		31,658.7

																										VEREIT, Inc.		4280143		VER		14,530.0

																										Vornado Realty Trust		103050		VNO		24,399.4

																										W. P. Carey Inc.		4054624		WPC		11,639.7

																										Washington Prime Group Inc.		4437925		WPG		4,690.3

																										Washington Real Estate Investment Trust		103036		WRE		3,497.4

																										Weingarten Realty Investors		103037		WRI		5,619.5

																										Welltower Inc.		102952		HCN		NA

																										Weyerhaeuser Company		4006248		WY		25,224.5

																										Wheeler Real Estate Investment Trust, Inc.		4305469		WHLR		521.7

																										Whitestone REIT		4087483		WSR		1,227.5

																										Xenia Hotels & Resorts, Inc.		4552942		XHR		3,237.6

																										VICI Properties Inc.		6614190		VICI		11224.69372198

Pro Forma

								2018				PENN/PNK/BYD				TPCA/ERI				Pro										2018				Transaction				Pro

								Forecast				Impact				Impact				Forma										March LTM				Impact				Forma

				PENN				458.8				351.5				0.0				810.4						PENN				456.0				348.8				804.8

				PNK				410.7				(410.7)				0.0				0.0						PNK				408.0				(408.0)				0.0

				Casino Queen				14.5				0.0				0.0				14.5						Casino Queen				14.4				0.0				14.4

				BYD				0.0				105.3				0.0				105.3						BYD				0.0				105.3				105.3

				ERI				0.0				0.0				110.0				110.0						ERI				0.0				110.0				110.0

				Total				884.1				46.1				110.0				1,040.2						Total				878.4				156.1				1,034.5

								2018				Transaction				Transaction				Pro

								Forecast (1)				Impact				Impact				Forma

				EBITDA				889.4				46.1				110.0				1,045.5

				Net DEBT				4,338.3				315.2				1,250.0				5,903.5

				Leverage				4.9				6.8				11.4				5.6

				Diluted Shares				215.1												215.1

																				5750.25

																				(153.3)

rent growth chart

Talented, Best In Class Management Team

15

Peter Carlino - Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board

1972-1974, 1974-1994 Served first as President of Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Association,
predecessor to Penn National Gaming

1997 – Led the charge for the successful passage of slot machine gaming at Charles Town Races in
West Virginia after two unsuccessful attempts by previous owners